1/208671/2023



## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu



Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004
Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID: directorshdjammu@gmail.com

**Subject:** Transfers and Postings of MTS (Orderlies).

ORDER NO.  $| \text{$ \varpi $}$  - SHDJ of 2023 DATED 27 -04-2023

In the interest of administration and consequent upon completion of tenure at present places of posting, the following transfers and postings of MTS (Orderlies) are hereby ordered with immediate effect: -

S. No.	Name of the Official (Mr./Ms.)	Present Place of Posting	New Place of Posting
1	Rajesh Magotra, MTS (Orderly)		Direction Office Jammu vice Ms. Sunita Sharma
2	Sunita Sharma, MTS (Orderly)	Direction Office Jammu	Joint Director Extension Office SHD Jammu vice Mr. Rajesh Magotra
3	Madhu, MTS (Orderly)	Joint Director Farms Office SHD Jammu	Direction Office Jammu vice Ms. Rekha Devi
4	Rekha Devi, MTS (Orderly)	Direction Office Jammu	Joint Director Farms Office SHD Jammu vice Ms. Madhu

All officials shall be deemed to have been relieved from their present places of posting with immediate effect.

(Krishan Lal) JKAS,

Director,

Sheep Husbandry Department,

Jammu

No. DSHJ-ESTTONG/26/2021/ 1867 - 70 Copy to the: -

Dated: 27.04.2023

- 1. Joint Director (Extension/Farms), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu for information and necessary action.
- 2. Accounts Officer, Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu for information and necessary action.
- 3. Incharge Website, Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu for necessary action.
- 4. Concerned \_\_\_\_\_ (All) for immediate compliance.